
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008697-2025 

Contract

CO Construction - AIS Substation Works – PT000723
Connagill 2nd SGT

SSE plc

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008697

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874d  

Published 11 March 2025, 12:03pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

SSE plc

Inveralmond House, 200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Email

Alastair.Clelland@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008697-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008697-2025
mailto:Alastair.Clelland@sse.com


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CO Construction - AIS Substation Works – PT000723 Connagill 2nd SGT

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45231400 - Construction work for electricity power lines

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Extension to the existing substation for the Connagill 2nd SGT works along with associated
civils works.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/
https://www.ssen-transmission.co.uk/


Page 3 to 5

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM61 - Caithness & Sutherland and Ross & Cromarty

Main site or place of performance

Connagill Substation

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The works are to design, supply, install, test and commission a new 275/132kV 480MVA
SGT1 Transformer Bay connected to the reserve (NGU2-LNG2) 275kV busbar, including
modification/replacement of the existing SGT1 bund. Relocation of the existing 275kV SGT2
disconnector combined with earth switch (H27), currently connected to the reserve
(NGU2-LNG2) 275kV busbar, to the main (NGU1-DNG1) 275kV busbar, a new 132kV bus-
section bay, including new 275kV line bay equipment on the existing Dounreay (NGU1/2),
Loch Buidhe (LNG2) and Gordonbush (DNG1) feeders, including the decommissioning of the
existing power line carrier equipment, including line traps and coupling capacitor at
Connagill 275/132kV Substation.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000006

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2025

/Notice/000006-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Hydro Electric Transmission plc

200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T10:55:12+0100
	TCPDF




